## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.		02/01/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akzo Nobel Resins B.V.	
Street Address:	5 Ringersweg	
Internal Address:	4600 AB Bergen Op	
City:	Zoom	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2332527	SETYRENE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)383-7195 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-383-6804 Phone:

Email: fingerhute@howrey.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingrhut

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

00307.0018.TMUS00 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

**REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0742** 

**TRADEMARK** 900060636

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut	
Signature:	/eric fingerhut/	
Date:	10/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SETYRENE assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0743

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 4730 Crittendon Drive, Louisville, Kentucky, is the record owner of trademark SETYRENE, United States Registration No. 2,332,527;

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Resins B.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Corporation in the Netherlands, having a place of business located at 5 Ringersweg, 4600 AB Bergen Op Zoom, Netherlands, acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest, and the goodwill symbolized thereby in the trademark SETYRENE on February 1, 2000 and is desirous of making said acquisition of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all rights, title and interest, to the mark SETYRENE, United States Registration No. 2,332,527 and the goodwill symbolized thereby, *nunc pro tunc* as of February 1, 2000.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment

Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

Name: A.A. Kooijmans van Doorn

Title:

Authorized Signatories

A.E.J. Kadijk

DM\_US\8390953.v1

TRADEMARK EL: 003412 FRAME: 0744